and M/s Raj Har Gopal & Co., the joint statutory
auditors of the Company have issued a limited review report without any observations or
remarks.

2) Raising of funds, subject to receipt of necessary approvals, by issue of Non-convertible
Debentures for an amount not exceeding 2,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty
crore Only), in one or more tranches/ series, in the nature of subordinated debt
instruments, on a private placement basis.

The meeting of the board commenced at 2:45 pm (IST) and concluded at 3:35 pm (IST).

The above information will also be hosted on the website of the company i.e.